



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 10:30 AM
Call Order: 003
Contract: E4T31-R0
District: District 4
Counties: BROWARD
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 43731527201 (*)
Contract Desc: HERBICIDE TREATMENT, PRIMARY ROADS, BROWARD COUNTY

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$10,755.00	100.00%
2	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$32,602.50	303.14%
3	HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$46,386.00	431.30%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$108,000.00	1004.18%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 12/26/18 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 01/02/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4T31-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43731527201 (*)

Contract Descr: HERBICIDE TREATMENT, PRIMARY ROADS, BROWARD COUNTY

The work under this Contract consists of furnishing and applying herbicide by chemical injection system to roadside vegetation to treat undesirable weed and brush growth around roadside obstructions, in surface joints on paved surfaces and around ornamental plantings at various locations on the State Roadway Systems in Broward County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$50,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC		(2) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 WEED CONTROL (MANUAL) (AC)								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		12.000 AC	70.00000	840.00	52.50000	630.00	0.50000	6.00
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		45,000.000 SF	0.09000	4,050.00	0.63000	28,350.00	1.00000	45,000.00
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		69.000 AC	85.00000	5,865.00	52.50000	3,622.50	20.00000	1,380.00
0001 WEED CONTROL Section Totals: (MANUAL) (AC)				\$10,755.00		\$32,602.50		\$46,386.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$10,755.00		\$32,602.50		46,386.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4T31-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 WEED CONTROL (MANUAL) (AC)								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		12.000 AC	500.00000	6,000.00				
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		45,000.000 SF	1.50000	67,500.00				
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		69.000 AC	500.00000	34,500.00				
0001 WEED CONTROL Section Totals: (MANUAL) (AC)				\$108,000.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$108,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4T31-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.